<u>Return # 16565</u> <u>Process # C2017004139</u> <u>Docket # 62CV173396</u> <u>Reference #</u>

|   |          | 11008                  |
|---|----------|------------------------|
|   |          | Docke                  |
|   |          | Refere                 |
| STATE OF MINNESOTA                      | }        |                        |
| COUNTY OF RAMSEY                        | ì        |                        |
|   | ì        |                        |
|   | 1<br>1   |                        |
| ASSOCIATION FOR GOVERNMENT              | }        |                        |
| ACCOUNTABILITY                          | ,        |                        |
| Plaintiff,                              | }        | CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |
| - VS -                                  | }        |                        |
| MYRON FRANS IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS | <u>}</u> |                        |
| COMMISSIONER OF MANGEMENT AND           |          |                        |
| BUDGET AS A AGENCY OF THE EXECUTIVE     |          |                        |
| BRANCH OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA,       |          |                        |
| ETAL                                    |          |                        |
| Defendant                               | }        |                        |
|   |          |                        |

I, Ying Yang, Deputy Sheriff of Ramsey County, hereby certify that on the 12th day of June, 2017 at 11:15 AM, an ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE, in the above entitled action, came into my hand for service. That on the 14th day of June, 2017 at 10:05 AM, in said county, I did serve the documents on MYRON FRANS IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS COMMISSIONER OF MANGEMENT AND BUDGET AS A AGENCY OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA at 658 CEDAR ST, 4TH FLOOR, ST PAUL, MN 55101. By leaving a copy at the place of MYRON FRANS IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS COMMISSIONER OF MANGEMENT AND BUDGET AS A AGENCY OF THE EXECUTIVE BRANCH OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA's usual abode with KASEY CHAVEZ (CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST), a person of suitable age and discretion, at 658 CEDAR ST, 4TH FLOOR, ST PAUL, MN 55101.

Comments

Date Returned 6/14/17

grang grang # 457

Signed

Date 06/14/17

Jack Serier Ramsey County Sheriff By: Deputy Ying Yang 425 GROVE ST ST PAUL, MN 55101 Phone: (651) 266-9330

RAMSEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE